RESOLUTION 2015-073 A RESOLUTION ADDING A BUSINESS TO THE BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City has adopted Ordinance No. 5126 establishing a Business Improvement District; and

WHEREAS, the boundaries of the District are set forth in said Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the boundaries of the Business Improvement District are not contiguous; and

WHEREAS, SDCL 9-55-4 permits property to be added to any Business Improvement District that includes non-contiguous property by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an additional property owner has met the requirements to be included within the Business Improvement District and the Business Improvement District Board recommends their inclusion.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that upon recommendation of the Business Improvement District Board of Directors, the following property is hereby included within the boundaries of Business Improvement District No. 1:

<u>PROPERTY</u>	<u>RMS</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>	
My Place Hotel	64	1612 Discovery Circle, Rapid City SD 57701	
Dated this day of July, 2015.			
			CITY OF RAPID CITY
			Steve Allender, Mayor
ATTEST:			
Pauline Sumption, Finance Officer			
Pauline Sumption, Fina	ance Om	icer	
(SEAL)			
(32/12)			